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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE 
N/S Litchfield Road, 20' W 
centerline of Maxalea Road * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER 
9th Election District 
5th Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY 
(6700 Maxalea Road) 

* CASE NO. 03-295-A 
Patricia Whetstone-Monroy 

Petitioner * 
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW 

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for 

Administrative Variance filed by Patricia Whetstone-Monroy, the legal owner of the subject 

property. The variance request is for property located at 6700 Maxalea Road in Baltimore 

County. The Petitioner herein seeks a variance from Section IB02.3.B of the Baltimore County 

Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit an open projection (deck) with a rear yard setback of 8 

ft. in lieu of the minimum permitted setback of22.5 ft. The subject property and requested relief 

are more particularly described on Petitioner's Exhibit No.1, the plat to accompany the Petition · 

for Administrative Variance. 

The Petitioner having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property 

having been posted, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered 

based upon the documentation presented. 

The Petitioner has filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of 

the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the 

file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general 

welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning 

Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts 

that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict 
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compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship 

upon the Petitioner. 

In addition, the Petitioner must be in compliance with the requirements set forth in the 

Zoning Advisory Comments submitted by the Office of Planning dated January 16,2003, a copy 

of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof. 

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County 

Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the 

requested variance should be granted. 

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore 

Jf 
County, thiscJl day of January, 2003, that a variance from Section IB02.3.B of the B.C.Z.R., 

to permit an open projection (deck) with a rear yard setback of 8 ft. in lieu of the minimum 

permitted setback of 22.5 ft., be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following 

restrictions which are conditions precedent to the relief granted herein: 

1. 	 The Petitioner may apply for her building permit and be granted same upon receipt of 
this Order; however, Petitioner is hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at 
her own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has 
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioner would be 
required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original 
condition. 

2. 	 Compliance with the recommendations made by the Office of Planning dated January 
16,2003. 

3. 	 When applying for a building permit, the site plan filed must reference this case and 
set forth and address the restrictions of this Order. 

l kcfL 1c{!roCo 
TIMOTHY w'KOTROCO 
DEPUTY ZONING COM:MISSIONER 
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY 

TMK.:raj 
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compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship 

upon the Petitioner. 

In 	addition, the Petitioner must be in compliance with the requirements set forth in the 

Zoning Advisory Comments submitted by the Office of Planning dated January 16,2003, a copy 

of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof. 

Pursuant to the posting of the property arid the provisions of both the Baltimore County 

Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the 

requested variance should be granted. 

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore 

') Jf 
County, thisc/_I_ day of January, 2003, that a variance from Section IB02.3.B of the B.C.Z.R., 

to permit an open projection (deck) with a rear yard setback of 8 ft. in lieu of the minimum 

permitted setback of 22.5 ft., be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following 

restrictions which are conditions precedent to the relief granted herein: 

1. 	 The Petitioner may apply for her building permit and be granted same upon receipt of 
this Order; however, Petitioner is hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at 
her own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has 
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioner would be 
required to return; and be responsible for returning, said property to its original 
condition. 

2. 	 Compliance with the recommendations made by the Office of Planning dated January 
16,2003. 

3. 	 When applying for a building permit, the site plan filed ~ust reference this case and 
set forth and address the restrictions of this Order. 

I b,~ la" "-0 
TIMOTHY ~OTROCO 
DEPUTY ZONING C011MISSIONER 
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY 

TMK:raj 
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Petition for Administrative Variance 
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County 

for the property located at /?tJo /J.1/?&1!'IF4- A::J) 
which is presently zoned ..J;./)a.. . ....:'5~r=:,'5!K~ _____ 

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal 
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and 
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) I 7,a i. 2 , C.l b,o II U __ I.," W ;4 

rlc~ 1l '/,4iLf) 5E" r /!;t4 CiL Dj; ( 2 Fe ET I NL.I[ (,/ ~ 'Y TH£ f2c-r,,,,aE~ 
7 f) F€ff 

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore ·County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back 
of this petition form. 

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. 

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning 

regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County. 


l!We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of 
perjury, that I/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which 
is the subject of this Petition. 

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: 

Name - Type or Print 

Signature Signafure 

Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Print 

City State Zip Code Signature 

Attorney For Petitioner: h70V /t/IPYd@-- £)) lfL7J -er~~::r77/ 
Address I elepnone No. 

g/.}'/hM~/t-~ J P'P-?/J ;)-/.)-] ~ 
Name - Type or Print City - --,-- State Zip Code 

Representative to be Contacted: 
Signature 

Company Name 

Address Telephone No. Address Telephone No. 

City State Zip Code City State Zip Code 

A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, 
this __ day of , ___ that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning 
regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted. 

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County 

CASE NO. vB- Lf%""-4 Reviewed By t;vz Date 1 -. t!y - t) 0 

REV 10125/01 Estimated Posting Date 3 '- 30 -'O~ 
~------~-------------



- --Affidavit in Support of Administrative Variance 
The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as 
follows : That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are 
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto. 

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at fa-:t-ao ft1h1X,.4!£A !:t> 
~Ad~d~re~s~s~~~~~----~~-----------------------------

ffLl/J-4J/J/U.. J Iv! I) ~ (.;; 39 
City State Zip Code 

That based, upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which I/we base the request for an Administrative 
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty): 

f/llc/(/5[ F.Y/3-hh-q df(;/( oN' Ral? ~ 0,$ ~(I:ff ' /r)X~ L/, ~swhe« ,j~A /;t:'r /M 

L-Ifv 3DI /JtINi/lt 1~.e/l'J/1h/ .5"f-/~··9C.t: 7d ?~ I/.i.f'/ /f-J ' )/'V 

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and 
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information. 

/~~ ~ I~M<q;Z. 
Sfgnature Signature 

~f 4-ClA/~/t4!t~
Name - Type or Print 

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit: 

I HEREBY CERTIFY, this ' Lf /A-- day of ,11 "'4.. ClL _ , 2'" ()'6 ,before me, a Notary Public of the State 
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personalty appeared 

\ I'Y-':"',{ '- VV'-~ \,.0 

the-Affiant(sTherein, personally k~wn or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s). 

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal 

Notary ~ ~f,' 
M'YCc>mmission Expires ~ 'tJ3 /').... 0 ,. 0 , r 

REV 10125101 
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e 
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County***** 

~:B for the property located at 69tJo ftUX".1J'/e9 4) 
which is presently zoned _Ox:.' :...::::R:........::...'5.~
; S::....-____ 

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal 
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and 
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) t T3/p t. z.. t-t I . b 'ro !4l,l..pw . A 

R~ffIl ~er~lfe-I<' tJJ: /7. FEET I)) /...Il;c(} D"I=i'H~ {lc~i!i> //It..C~t> 

10 FEcI 

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back 
of this petition form . 

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations . 

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning 

regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County. 


I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of 
perjury, that I/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which 
is the subject of this Petition. 

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s): 

f};/IJ~I? JvA&;f5-/rh1r ~1PVA:nt 
Name - Type or Print Name :-2'fe orPrint ­

/~4! a.~.~ .4/~ 
Signature Signature 

Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Print 

City State Zip Code Signature 

Attorney For Petitioner: 6::;00 /J1//x{}-/~4- ~ t/t:/J ~ &Stj-'?79/ 
Address Telephone No. 

1ff1'/~MO/lYJ mlJ d/~J'l 
Name - Type or Print City r- - State Zip Code 

Representative to be Contacted: 
Signature 

Company Name 

Address Telephone No. Address Teleph-one No. 

City State Zip Code City State Zip Code 

A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, 
this __ day of , ___ that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as ~eQuired by the zoning 
regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted . 

ZonfngCommissioner of Baltimore--county 

CASE NO. 0 B- L£3§'- A Reviewed By e. (41 Date 3,,... / 

Estimated Posting Date ~ - 3c ... [) 6REV 10125101 ----~--~--~----
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Affidavit in Support of Administrative Variance 
The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as 
follows : That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are 
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto. 

That the Affiant( s) does/do presently reside at 	 -i6T.~,.-!-=-~...::.:?....:.;'_11,£.!.~~~~0L;A.k:.~".:L.....-..!.:.,e.:...w')?~_____________ 
Address 

ihl/2/Y;tJJc£J,MiJ ;2/:239 
City 	 State Zip Code 

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which I/we base the request for an Administrative 
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty): 

lI;Ff /0 %~V J~;t-~ ~~/.I-""7" /,.,) L/Ff/t:jPV'doS-f f%/fhtvq /fC/c 0.1/ Lf/J/t 	()~ 
'j f " 'J / Y/V c~30/ /7 / JJ/Jv /?f£lw:Jtft/ I{/~.,4ck, r:; f.7.. (' 

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will. be required to pay a reposting and 
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information. 

Signature 	 Signature 

1<1/11f4 td'flf~ ""' c?'~'1 
Name· Type or Print 	 Name· Type or Print 

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit : 

I HEREBY CERTIFY, this L( day of ~II~ J - 'J- 0o Yo before me, a Notary Public of the State 
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared 

(~L yt. l~ 
the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or sat6factorily identified to me as such Affiant(s) . 

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal 

v 'I - ..., r lJ 
} ; 

REV 10/25101 

My Commission Expires ,OJ I 
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Zoning Description for 6700 IVlaxalea Road 


Beginning at a point on the north side of Litchfield Road which is 

40 feet wide at the distance of 20 feet west of the center line of the 

nearest improved intersecting street known as Maxalea Road 

which is 40 feet wide. Being Lot No. 13 in the subdivision of 

"Maxalea" as recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book No. 21, 

Folio No.Sc2, containing 7,568 square feet. Also known as 6700 

Maxalea Road and located in the 9th Election District and the 5th 

Councilmanic District of Baltimore County. 

()8-lf 3~ -Il 

,\ 
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 
OFFICE OF BUDGET AND FINANCE No. 'Db 
MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPT 

Date: "l' If if' 1, 

Sub Rev Sub Rept BS I'!"I 

Fund Agcy Orgn Orgn Source Rev Catg Acet Amount 
i ~.I. f I t~, r 1 

Total: <,', L · t , 

Ree (j.4 /: 

From: : .' I '. 

For: t -. , "' . [JUI/ ...... ,.;;". 
• I~ .. I 


{ t-: 
 CASHIER'S 
DISTRIBUTION VALIDATION 
WHITE - CASHIER PINK - AGENCY YELLOW - CUSTOMER 

\....~-u-- - " J . - ~- 1.. -.J;'-----_ _ ~_-"='-'''_'. 

" 



tjAL IIMUKt COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT 
• ZONING REVIEW • 

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES 

Case Number 08-1 L.f" { -A Address fv7 t)O f'ltit<A--L£11- rz; 
Contact Person: Phone Number: 410-887-3391 

Planner , Please Print Your Name 

Filing Date: J "'/g--08 Posting Date: "} ­-,O-("fJ Closing Date: 4"--It/-Of; 
Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be 
through the contact person (planner) using the case number. 

1. 	 POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the 
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs . Any 
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner 
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the 
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing 
date. 

2. 	 DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file 
a formal request for a public hearing .. Please understand that even if there is no formal 
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date. 

3. 	 ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning 
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c) 
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification 
(typically within 7to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted , 
denied , or will go to public hearing . The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail 

4 . 	 POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing 
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning 
commissioner) , notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be 
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally 
posted, certification of this change ~nd a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to 
this office. 

(Detach Along Dolled Line) 

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only 

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT 

Case Number 08- -A Address (Q 100 lll'f)Ufu-:,tf t.!2 
Petitioner's Name f-10/U{W'i Telephone If'!:) - £?5'Lf - '7T9r 

I 

Posting Date: J ~ '30 -0(5 Closing Date: 1~/Lf~tJ'8 

Wording for Sign : To Permit If 'LEI+(~ 5l?rT3ttCL CtK rz FC(::f i/J 

t..1 Ev tJ r-:- . 11+6 ICE(;>(){12b"l) 3c; FECI 

WCR - Revised 6125104 

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT 
ZONING REVIEW 
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BAlTIMORE COUNTY 

MARYLAND 

JAMES T. SMITH, JR . TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO , Direc tor 
COl/llty Executive Deportment of Permlls and 

Development Nfanagemen t 

April 15, 2008 

Pamela Whetstone Monroy 
6700 Maxalea Road 
Baltimore, MD 21239 

Dear Ms. Monroy: 

RE : Case Number: 08-435-A, 6700 Maxalea Road 

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing ONLY by the Bureau of 
Zoning Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on March 18, 
2008. This letter is not an approval , but only a NOTIFICATION. 

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from severa·1 
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments 
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not 
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all 
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems 
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments 
will be placed in the permanent case file. 

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact 
the commenting agency. 

Very truly yours, 

• t . .I:'CJ.~~

' I. , ~ (' 

W. Carl Richards, Jr. 
Supervisor, Zoning Review 

WCR:amf 

Enclosures 
c: People's Counsel 

Zoning Review I County Office Building 

III West Chesapeake Avenue, Room III ITowson, Maryland 21204 I Phone 410·887·3391 I Fax 410·887·3048 


www.baltimorecounlymd.gov 


http:www.baltimorecounlymd.gov
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 


INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 


TO: 	 Timothy M . Kotroco, Director DATE: April 1,2008 
Department of Permits & Development 
Management 

D6tc­
FROM: 	 Dennis A. Kennedy, Supervisor 

Bureau of Development Plans Review 

SUBJECT: 	 Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting 
For March 31, 2008 
Item Nos. 08-401,418,419, 420, 421,422, 
~27,428,429, 430,431,432,433,434, 


~~ ~38, 439, and 440 


The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning items 
and we have no comments. 

DAK:CEN:clw 
cc : File 
ZAC-NO COMMENTS-03282008.doc 
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BALTIMORE COUNTY 
MARYLAND 

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. 
COllnty Executive 

JOHN J. I-lOHMAN, Chief 

Fire Deparlmenl 

County Office Building, Room 111 March 26, 2008 
Mail Stop #1105 
111 West Chesapeake Avenue 
Towson, Maryland 21204 

ATTENTION: Zoning Review Planners 

Distribution Meeting Of: March 24, 2008 

r: 418,419,420,421,422,423,424,426,427,428,429,430,431,432,433,434 
a 

to your request, the referenced plan (s) have been reviewed by 
Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be 

cted or incorporated into the final plans for the property. 

1 The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time. 

Lieutenant Roland P Bosley Jr. 
Fire Marshal's Office 

410-887-4880 (C)443-829-2946 
MS-1102F 

cc: File 

700 East Joppa ROad ITowson, Maryland 21286-5500 I Phone 410-887-4500 

www.baltimorecou ntymd .gov 

www.baltimorecou
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Manin O' Ma lley, Governor John D. Porca ri , SecretUiT 

Anthony G. Brown, Lt. GO"erll or Neil J. Pedersen, Admill istrator
~E1~IDgiIWaY 


Maryland Department of Transportation 

Date: ~~~ l-4,Z(;OS 

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE: Baltimore County 
Baltimore County Office Of Item No, e..4~-A 
Permits and Development Management 
County Office Building, Room 109 
Towson, Maryland 21204 

(P700 ~u;.A.~OAl) 
tv\~~\z"E>"("&O?e~'(
A\)M I t.)\~Ttt.A111(f;Vf>trr.,\A~c.~ 

Dear Ms, Matthews: 

Thank you for the opportunity to review your referral request on the subject of the above 
captioned, We have determined that the subject property does not access a State roadway and is not 
affected by any State Highway Administration projects, Therefore, based upon available information this 
office has no objection to Baltimore County Zoning Advisory Committee approval of Item No. 8-4'3'5-A . 

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Michael Bailey at 4\ 0-545­
2803 or \-800-876-4742 extension 5593, Also, you may E-mail himat(mbailey@sha.state .md.us). 

~ Steven D. Foster, Chi 
{i1J...- Eng ineeri ng Access Perm its 

Division 

SDF/MB 

My telephone number!toll-free ll umber is _ ______ ---:-:-_ _ _ _ 

iV/Cllylalld Relay Sen 'ice/or impa ired Hearillg or Speech .' 1.800.735 .2258 Statewide Toll Free 


Street Address. 707 North Ca lve rt Street ' Baltimore, Mary land 21202 ' Phone: 4 10.545. 0300 . www.marylandroads.com 


http:www.marylandroads.com
mailto:himat(mbailey@sha.state.md.us
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B A L TIM 0 R E C 0 U N T Y, MAR Y LAN D 


INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 


TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: April 8,2008 
Department of Permits and 

FROM: 

Development Management 

Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, III 
Director, Office of Planning 

lID ~~~rrWI:.: ',­ '\ 
ml APR 0 9 .2006 j~ 
BY: ___________••••••• ._ 

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 08-435- Administrative Variance 

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and does not oppose the 
petitioner's request provided the following conditions are met: 

1. 	 Screen the rear yard of the property with deciduous trees and other plantings. 

2. 	 Provide elevations of the proposed addition to the Office of Planning for review and 
approval. 

For further questions or additional infonnation concerning the matters stated herein, please 
contact Donnell Zeigler in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480. 

Prepared By: 1 A~I\.cr- --" I :JA .A/v U?'LVI 

CMILL 


W:IDEVR£V\ZAC\8-4J 5.doc 
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B A L TIM 0 R E C 0 U N T Y, MAR Y LAN D 


INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 

TO: 	 Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: January 16, 2003 

Department ofPermits and 

Development Management 


FROM: 	 Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, ill 

Director, Office ofPlanning 


SUBJECT: 6700 Maxalea Road 
.-IN 2 I 113

INFORMATION: 

Item Number: 03-295 

Petitioner: Pamela Maniloy 

Zoning: DR 5.5 

Requested Action: Administrative Variance 
I. 

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS: 

The Office ofPlanning supports the petitioner's request to permit an open projection deck with a 
rear yard setback of 8 feet in lieu of the minimum required setback of 22.5 feet contingent upon 
the provision ofa landscaped screening along Maxalea Road in front ofthe existing deck. 

Prepared by: \A ~~ 

Section Chief: c%,IU ~~ 
I 

AFKJLL:MAC: 
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 

Inter-Office Memorandum 

DATE: 	 April 15, 2008 

TO: 	 Kristen Matthews 
Dept. of Permits & Development Mgmt. 

FROM: 	 Patricia Zook, Legal Secretary to 
Thomas Bostwick, Deputy Zoning Commissioner 

RE: 	 Petition for Administrative Variance 
Case No. 08-435-A at 6700 Maxalea Road - (administrative variance) 

The administrative case file was delivered to our Office today. The file did not contain the 
posting ce11ification. I contacted the Petitioner, Pamela Monroy, who said that she was not doing 
the project. I informed her that the County needs a letter from her indicating that she wishes to 
withdraw the administrative variance request. Ms. Monroy stated that she will send such a letter 
to Permits and Development Management. 

As such, the Zoning Commissioner's Office will not take any action on the subject case and 
return the file to PDM for safe keeping. 

Thank you for your attention and cooperation in this matter. 



•County Council 
. of 

Baltimore County 
Court Honse 


Towson. Maryland 21204 


410-887-3 196 

Fax: 410-887-5791 


S. G. Samuel Moxley 
FIRST DISTRICT 

Kevin Kamenett. 
SECOND D1STRlCT 

T. Bryan McIntire 
THIRD DISTRlCT 

KennetJt N. 0l1l!e1' 
FOURTH DISTRICT 

V'mcent J. Gardlna 
FIfTH DlSTRlCT 

Joseph Barten/elder 
SIXTII DISTRICT 

John Olsuwslci, Sr. 
SEVF..NTH DISTRICT 

TholfUlS J. Peddicord, Jr. 
LEG(SLATIVE COUNSEL 
SECRETARY 

e tit 


February 5, 2008 

William 1. Wiseman, Esquire ~~©~LbW~lmBaltimore County Zoning Commissioner 
Courts Building ill FEB 0 6 2008 J.W 
401 Bosley Avenue 
Towson, Maryland 21204 BY: __.___.......___...• 

Dear Mr. Wiseman: 

Attached please find a copy ofResolution 20-08 concerning the public 
disclosure of Pamela Monroy, an employee of the Baltimore County 
Department of Corrections who has applied for a zoning variance to build an 
addition at her residence at 6700 MaxaleaRoad, Baltimore, Maryland 21239. 

This Resolution was approved by the County Council at its February 4, 
2008 meeting and is being forwarded to you for appropriate action. 

Thomas 1. Peddicord, Jr. 
Legislative Counsel/Secretary 

TJP:dp 
Enclosure 

cc: Pamela Monroy 
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COUNTY COUNCIL OF BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 

Legislative Session 2008, Legislative Day No.1 

Resolution No. 20-08 

Mr. Vincent 1. Gardina, Councilman 

By the County Council, February 4, 2008 

A RESOLUTION concerning the public disclosure of Pamela Monroy, an employee of the 

Baltimore County Department of Corrections. 

WHEREAS, Pamela Monroy, an employee of the Baltimore County Department of 

Corrections, has applied for a zoning variance to build an addition at her residence at 6700 

Maxalea Road, Baltimore, Maryland 21239; and 

WHEREAS, this Resolution is intended to provide full public disclosure under Section 32­

1-102 of the Baltimore County Code. 

NOW, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNTY COUNCIL OF BALTIMORE 

COUNTY, MARYLAND, that the application for a zoning variance filed by Pamela Monroy does 

not contravene the public welfare and is hereby authorized. 

rll2008. "'I'd 
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READ AND PASSED this 4TH day of FEBRUARY. 2008 . 

BY ORDER 

,0 ·· 

Secretary 

ITEM: RESOLUTION 20-08 
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